Town of Webb Lake Burnett County, Wisconsin Board of Review Meeting Minutes June 3, 2022

Chairman Steve Austin called the meeting to order at 5:00 PM at the Webb Lake Town Hall, 31000 Namekagon Trail, Webb Lake, WI.

Roll call was taken and those present were: Chairman Steve Austin, Supervisor Greg Main, Supervisor John Kielkucki, Clerk John Basill and Assessor Bob Pardun.

It was verified the meeting notices were posted in appropriate places and in a timely manner.

Chair Steve Austin nominated Supervisor Greg Main as the Board of Review Chairman, seconded by Supervisor John Kielkucki. Motion carried 3-0. Chair Steve Austin nominated Supervisor John Kielkucki as Vice Chairman, seconded by Supervisor Greg Main. Motion carried 3-0.

Verification of mandatory training requirements to be certified for the Board of Review was met by Supervisor Greg Main.

Receipt of Assessment Roll: The assessment roll was presented to the board with the assessor's signed affidavit statement and verification by Clerk John Basill.

Examination of Roll and Correction of Errors: No errors were noted. Clerk John Basill will file the appropriate paperwork with Burnett County.

Acceptance of State Objection Forms: There were no objection forms filed.

Supevisor John Kielkucki made a motion to adjourn at 7:00 PM, seconded by Supervisor Greg Main. Motion carried 3-0.